
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 28-08-2023 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 28-08-2023 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Ministry Of Ports, Shipping And Waterways

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Na

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम New Mangalore Port Trust Panambur Mangalore Karnataka

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Panambur

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 560655

ACEBROFYLLINE 200MG SR TAB , ACEBROPHYLLIN 100MG
TAB , ACEBROPHYLLINE 200 MG AND MONTELUKAST 10 MG
TAB , ADAPALENE 0.1 PERCENTAGE GEL , ADAPALENE 0.1
PERCENTAGE AND CLINDAMYCIN 1 PERCENTAGE GEL ,
ALPHA KETOANALOGUE 381 MG AND LEVO HISTIDINE 38 MG
AND LEVO LYSINE 105 MG AND LEVO THREONINE 53 MG
AND TRYPTOPHAN 23 MG AND TYROSINE 30 MGTAB ,
ALUMINIUM HYDROXIDE 600 MG AND MAGNESIUM
HYDROXIDE 300 MG AND OXETACAINE 10 MG AND
SIMETHICONE 25 MG PER 5ML 170ML , AMBROXOL 30 MG
AND CETIRIZINE 5 MG PER 5ML 60ML , AMIKACIN 500MG INJ
, AMIODARONE 100 MG TAB , AMIODARONE 200 MG TAB ,
AMLODIPINE 5MG AND OLMESERTAN 40MG TAB ,
AMLODIPINE 5 AND HYDROCHLORTHIAZIDE 12.5MG TAB ,
AMMONIUM CHLORIDE 60 MG AND CHLORPHENIRAMINE
MALEATE 2.5 MG AND DEXTROMETHORPHAN 5 MG AND
GUAIFENESIN 50 MG PER 5ML , AMOXYCILLIN AND
CLAVULENIC ACID 1.2GM INJ , AMOXYCILLIN1000 AND
CLAVULENIC ACID 125 MG TAB , AMOXYCILLIN250 AND
CLAVULENIC ACID 125 MG TAB , ANTI RABIES SERUM 1500
IU PER 5ML , ASCORBIC ACID 75 MGAND D-PANTHENOL 6
MGAND NIACINAMIDE 20 MG AND PYRIDOXINE 2 MG AND
RIBOFLAVINE 2.54 MG AND THIAMINE 2 MG SYP , ASPIRIN
150 AND ATORVASTATIN 10 MG TAB , ASPIRIN 75 MG TAB ,
ATENOLOL 25MG TAB , ATENOLOL 50MG TAB , AZILSARTAN
MEDAMOXIL 40MG TAB , B COMPLEX CAP , B1 AND B2 AND
B6AND B12 MULTIVITAMIN TAB , BACITRACIN ZINC 400 U
AND NEOMYCIN 3400 U AND POLYMYXIN B 5000 U CREAM
20 GMS , BENZATHINE PENICILLIN 1200000 U ,
BETAMETHASONE 1MG AND FUSIDIC ACID 2PERCENTAGE
10GM CREAM , BIOTIN 10 MG CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE 50
MG LEVO METHIONINE 14 MG and refer specification
documemnt for further details , BRIMONIDINE TARTRATE 0.2
PERCENTAGE AND TIMOLOL MALEATE 0.5 PERCENTAGE EYE

 

Bid Number/बोली 'मांक (�बड सं(या):
GEM/2023/B/3735645

Dated/)दनांक : 07-08-2023

Bid Document/ �बड द1तावेज़

1 / 104



Item Category/मद केटेगर�

PERCENTAGE AND TIMOLOL MALEATE 0.5 PERCENTAGE EYE
DROP , BRIMONIDINE TARTRATE 1.5 PERCENTAGE EYE
DROPS , BRIMONIDINE TARTRATE 2 MG AND BRINZOLAMIDE
10 MG PER ML EYE DROPS , BROMHEXINE 4 MG AND
GUAIFENESIN 50 MG AND TERBUTALINE 1.5 MG PER 5ML
60ML , BUDESONIDE 0.5MG RESPULES , BUDESONIDE 400
MCG AND FORMOTEROL 6MCG MDI , CAMPHOR 25 MG AND
CHLOROTHYMOL 5 MG AND EUCALYPTUS OIL 125 MG AND
MENTHOL 55 MG AND TERPINEOL 120 MG SOFT GELATINE
CAP. , CARBAMAZEPINE 200 MG SR TAB , CARBIMAZOLE
10MG TAB , CARBIMAZOLE 20 MG TAB , CARBIMAZOLE 5MG
TAB , CARVEDILOL CR 10 MG TAB , CARVEDILOL CR -20 MG
TAB , CEFOPERAZONE 1GM AND SALBACTUM 500MG INJ ,
CEFTRIAXONE 1GM INJ , CHLORHEXIDINE 0.2 PERCENTAGE
MOUTH GARGLE 150ML , CHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE 1
MG AND PARACETAMOL 125 MG AND PHENYLEPHRINE 5 MG
AND SODIUM CITRATE 60 MG 60ML OR100ML SYP ,
CHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE 2 MG AND
DEXTROMETHORPHAN 15 MG AND PHENYLEPHRINE 5 MG
PER 5ML SYP 100ML , CHLORTHALIDONE 12.5 MG AND
CILNIDIPINE 10 MG , CHOLECALCIFEROL 600000 IU PER ML
INJ , CHROMIUM PICOLINATE 250 MCG AND
CYANOCOBALAMIN 15 MCG AND ELEMENTAL SELENIUM 100
MCG AND ELEMENTAL ZINC 22.5 MG AND FOLIC ACID 1500
MCG AND NIACINAMIDE 100 MG AND PYRIDOXINE 3 MG TAB
, CILOSTAZOL 100 MG TAB , CILOSTAZOL 50 MG TAB ,
CINNARAZINE 25 MG TAB , CINNARIZINE 20 MG AND
DIMENHYDRINATE 40 MG TAB , CIPROFLOXACILLIN 500MG
TAB , CIPROFLOXACILLIN 200MG INFUSION ,
CIPROFLOXACIN 0.3 PERCENTAGE EYE DROPS ,
CLOBETASOL PROPIONATE 0.05 PERCENTAGE CREAM 30GM
, CLOBETASOL PROPIONATE 0.05 PERCENTAGE AND FUSIDIC
ACID 2 PERCENTAGE CREAM 10GM , CLOBETASOL
PROPIONATE 0.05 PERCENTAGE AND NEOMYCIN 0.5
PERCENTAGE 20GMS CREAM , CLOPIDOGREL 75 MG AND
ATORVASTATIN 10 MG TAB , CLOPIDOGREL 75 MG AND
ATORVASTATIN 10 MG AND ASPIRIN 150 MG , CLOPIDOGREL
75 MG AND ATORVASTATIN 20MG AND ASPIRIN 150 MG ,
CLOTRIMAZOLE 1PERCENTAGE AND BECLAMETHASONE
0.025PERCENTAGE LOTION 30ML , CLOTRIMAZOLE
1PERCENTAGE LOTION 30 ML , CLOTRIMAZOLE 200 MG
PESSARIES , DESOGESTREL 0.15 MG AND ETHINYL
ESTRADIOL 0.02 MG TAB , DEXTROMETHOROHAN 10MG
AND CPM 2MG AND PHENYLEPHRINE 5MG PER 5ML SUGAR
FREE 100ML SYP , DEXTROMETHOROHAN 10MG AND CPM
2MG AND PHENYLEPHRINE 5MG PER 5ML SYP 100ml ,
DEXTROSE 5 PERCENTAGE AND NORMAL SALINE 500ML
INFUSION , DEXTROSE 5 PERCENTAGE 500ML INFUSION ,
DEXTROSE 25PERCENTAGE INFUSION , DICLOFENAC 50 AND
SERRATIOPEPTIDASE 10 TAB , DIENOGEST 2 MG TAB ,
DISODIUM HYDORGEN CITRATE LIQUID SYP , DONEPEZIL 5
MG , DONEPEZIL 5 MG AND MEMANTINE 5 MG TAB ,
DOSULEPIN 25 MG TAB , DOSULEPIN 50 MG TAB ,
DOSULEPIN 75 MG TAB , DULAGLUTIDE 1.5 , DUTASETRIDE
0.5 AND SILADOSIN 8MG TAB , DUTASTERIDE 0.5 MG AND
SILODOSIN 4 MG CAP , ELEMENTAL ZINC 50 MG , ENALAPRIL
5MG TAB , ERYTHROPOETIN 4000 PFS INJECTION ,
ERYTHROPOIETIN 10000 INJECTION , ETORICOXIB 60 AND
THIOCOLCHICOSIDE 4MG TAB , FLUNARIZINE 5 MG ,
FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE 125 MCG AND FORMOTEROL 6
MCG , FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE 250 MCG AND
FORMOTEROL 6 MCG ROTOCAPS , FLUTICASONE
PROPIONATE 250 MCG AND SALMETEROL 50 MCG ROTOCAP
, FORMOTEROL 6 MCG AND BUDESONIDE 100 MCG INH ,
FORMOTEROL 6 MCG AND BUDESONIDE 100 MCG

Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

2 / 104


